



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

953 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 258 OF 2024

SIDDHARTH ANGUL BANSODE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Yadav Lal Bahadur
APP for Respondent-State : Ms. Vaishali S. Choudhari

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 9th October, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 18.10.2024. The learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-State.