



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 258 OF 2024

Siddharth Angul Bansode  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra

-----  
Mr. R. M. Gaikwad h/f Mr. L. B. Yadav for the Applicant.  
Mr. M. K. Goyanka, APP for the State.  
-----

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.  
DATE : 11 JULY 2025

**P C.:**

1. Learned arguing counsel for the Applicant is not available when the matter is called out.
2. List the proceedings for further consideration on **15 July 2025**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]