



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 258 OF 2024

Siddharth Angul Bansode

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Mr. R. M. Gaikwad h/f Mr. L. B. Yadav, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. N. D. Raje, APP for Respondents

\*\*\*

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J

DATE : NOVEMBER 20, 2025

PC :

1. Learned Counsel h/f Mr. Yadhav, Counsel for Applicant seeks accommodation on the ground of illness of the Counsel.
2. Stand over to 18.12.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)