



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

929 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 258 OF 2024

SIDDHARTH ANGUL BANSODE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Lal Bahadur Yadav  
APP for Respondent-State : Mr. N. R. Dayma

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 05 February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. On the issue raised by learned APP regarding maintainability of revision, learned counsel for the revision petitioner seeks permission to convert the Criminal Revision Application into Criminal Appeal.
2. Permission to convert the Criminal Revision Application into Criminal Appeal is granted.
3. List the matter on 10.02.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)