



(1)

943 cri apeal 103.26

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

943 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 103 OF 2026

SIDDHARTH ANGUL BANSODE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Yadav Lal Bahadur
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. K.S. Patil
.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.
DATE : 10.02.2026

PC.:-

1. The learned APP raised a grievance that he is not served with the copy of memo of appeal. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant undertakes to supply copy of memo of appeal to the learned APP within one week from today.
2. Stand over to 23.02.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]