



(1)

21cri apeal 103.26

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

21 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 103 OF 2026

SIDDHARTH ANGUL BANSODE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Yadav Lal Bahadur
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. K.S. Patil

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 23.02.2026

PC.:-

1. After arguing the matter for some time the learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to produce the copies of post trap panchanama, further statement of the appellant, if any. The appellant shall file additional affidavit narrating the facts of post trap panchanama and recording of further statement within a period of two weeks.

2. Stand over to 09.03.2026

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]