



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 103 OF 2026

SIDDHARTH S/O. ANGUL BANSODE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. P.M. Gaikwad
APP for Respondent : Mr. V.M. Chate

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 15TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant submitted that as per the order dated 23.02.2026, the Appellant has applied to the concerned Court for obtaining a copy of his evidence recorded before the trial Court and, therefore, he sought two weeks' time to produce the same on record.
2. Having considered the same, list the matter on 30.04.2026.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SPC