



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 103 OF 2026

SIDDHARTH ANGUL BANSODE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Rahul M. Gaikwad
h/f. Mr. P.M. Gaikwad and Mr. Yadav Lal Bahadur
APP for Respondent : Mr. S.N. Morampalle

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 30TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Gaikwad, holding for Advocate Mr. Yadav, submitted that Advocate Yadav has filed a leave note and, therefore, he sought time. He further submitted that a copy of the post-trap panchanama has not been received by the Appellant.

2. Stand over to **01.07.2026**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)